P
in &
 S
leeve D
evices Index
INDEX
North American Watertight Pin & Sleeve Devices
Overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .O2, O3

16, 32 and 63 Amp devices have an environmental classification of splashproof (IP44), and 125 Amp devices are
classified as watertight (IP67).
Ordering Information*
AMPS WIRING VOLTAGE CONNECTOR/ PLUG/ PLUG CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE INLET
AC RECEPTACLE INLET
2p3w 100 – 130 SP316P4 SP316C4 SP316R4 SP316B4
16
2p3w 250 SP316P6 SP316C6 SP316R6 SP316B6
3p4w 380 – 415 SP416P6 SP416C6 SP416R6 SP416B6
4p5w 200/346 – 240/415 SP516P6 SP516C6 SP516R6 SP516B6
2p3w 100 – 130 SP332P4 SP332C4 SP332R4 SP332B4
32

3Ø440 VAC, 60Hz
3-pole, 4-wire
Catalog Numbering System
Leviton’s catalog numbering system is easy to use. Each letter or number provides a description of the product.
Simply follow the six-part code below, made up of letters and numbers. Each catalog number contains the number
of conductors, amperage rating, device type, clock position of the ground sleeve, and environmental rating.
For example, the catalog number below refers to a 3-wire, 20 amp receptacle with a grounding sleeve located at the
6 o’clock position and an environmental classification of watertight.
R203 6 W
1ST DIGIT 2ND–4TH DIGIT LETTER GROUNDING SUFFIX
3 = 3 wire 16 = 16 Amp P = Plug W = Watertight
4 = 4 wire 20 = 20 Amp C = Connector
5 = 5 wire 30 = 30 Amp R = Receptacle
32 = 32 Amp B = Inlet
60 = 60 Amp MI = Mechanical
63 = 63 Amp
Interlock
100 = 100 Amp
MF = Mechanical
125 = 125 Amp
Interlock
Fused
AX =  Disconnect
Switch
Non-Fused
FAX = Disconnect
Switch
Fused
Clock position of
female grounding
contact
Rated Voltage                                     Color
110V-130V
125V-250V
200V-250V
277V, 380V, 440V
346V-480V
500V and above
PREFIX
SP = Splashproof
DS = Disconnect
Switch
SP